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International Summit on Education


36. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to hold the first International Summit on

Education (Global Education Meet) in the State of Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of countries which are likely to participate in the said summit; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be held?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(Smt. Smriti Zubin Irani)


(a), (b) & (c) : The International Conference on Education, which was proposed to be held in November, 2015 at Gandhinagar, Gujarat, was postponed due to unavoidable circumstances. The new dates and venue for holding the Conference have not been

finalized.
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